Wichita Falls - D12 - 06/03/2017 District Finals

$1000 Winner: Tyler Tugmon

$500 Feed & Garden Store Gift Certificate: Brady Kyle
Saddle Pad Winners: Cody McCuiston and Leon Tugmon

Place Name

1 Hilton, Dillon
Elam, John
2 Hilton, Dillon

Tugmon, Larry

Place Name

1 Stewart, Brad
Conley, Chad

2 Tugmon, Mikey
Conley, Chad

3 McFarland, Tom
Conley, Chad

4 Dumas, Clay
Houston, Ricky

5 McCuiston, Dusty

Tugmon, Leon

Place Name

1 McCuiston, Dusty
Payne, Bobby

2 Hays, Evan
Carpenter, Farren

3 Burrows, Cauy
Winkler, Michael

4 Kyle, Brady
Tugmon, Leon

5 Laughlin, Steve
Tackett, Jim

6 Kosse, Jami

Payne, Bobby

Place Name

1 Burrows, Cauy
Kyle, Brady

2 Tugmon, Tyler
Tugmon, Tommy

3 Nixon, Johnny
Kyle, Brady

4 Glenn, Casey

Payne, Bobby

Place Name

1 Lutz, Brady
Thorp, Jahew

2 Glenn, Casey
Jackson, Clayton

3 Dunkel, Sidney
Hilton, Jeff

Beginnger Average / 21 Teams
Position Time
Header 40.83
Heeler
Header 44.82
Heeler

#1.0 Average / 150 Teams
Position Time
Header 25.65
Heeler

Mike Jr Header 31.43

Heeler
Header 31.85
Heeler
Header 35.58
Heeler
Header 37.52
Heeler

#1.5 Average / 171 Teams
Position Time
Header 37.11

Heeler

Header 43.07
Heeler

Header 46.11
Heeler

Header 47 1
Heeler

Header 51.56
Heeler

Header 54.45
Heeler

#2.0 Average / 100 Teams
Position Time
Header 35.19
Heeler
Header 36.78
Heeler
Header 39.26
Heeler
Header 41.33
Heeler

#2.5 Averge / 63 Teams
Position Time
Header 34.62

Heeler
Header 35.84
Heeler
Header 40.37
Heeler

Earnings
$246.00
$246.00
$164.00
$164.00

Earnings
$1,105.00
$1,105.00

$920.00
$920.00
$735.00
$735.00
$550.00
$550.00
$365.00
$365.00

Earnings
$1,215.00
$1,215.00
$1,005.00
$1,005.00

$795.00
$795.00
$585.00
$585.00
$377.00
$377.00
$213.00
$213.00

Earnings
$980.00
$980.00
$735.00
$735.00
$490.00
$490.00
$245.00
$245.00

Earnings
$770.00
$770.00
$465.00
$465.00
$310.00
$310.00

Prizes
Rope Bag
Rope Bag

Buckle

Buckle

Halter

Halter

MVP Certificate
MVP Certificate
Rope Bag
Rope Bag

Buckle

Buckle

Halter

Halter

MVP Certificate
MVP Certificate
Jacket

Jacket

Buckle

Buckle

Halter

Halter

MVP Certificate
MVP Certificate

Buckle
Buckle
Halter
Halter



